

Aramark Recognized as One of the Best Places to Work in Healthcare in 2024

May 15, 2024 at 7:30 AM EDT

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 15, 2024-- Aramark Healthcare±, a leader in healthcare dining, nutrition, and facilities services, has been selected by *Modern Healthcare* as one of the 2024 Best Places to Work in Healthcare. This award program identifies outstanding employers in the healthcare industry nationwide and was created to recognize those that continuously strive to improve their work environment and increase employee engagement, satisfaction, and retention through innovative changes in the workplace.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240515680632/en/



Aramark Healthcare+, a leader in healthcare dining, nutrition, and facilities services, has been selected by Modern Healthcare as one of the 2024 Best Places to Work in Healthcare. (Graphic: Business Wire)

Aramark Healthcare+ provides proven, tailored food services, environmental services, and facilities management solutions to more than 600 healthcare facilities in the United States. The business' strategic approach redefines the hospital experience and helps improve patient

outcomes by combining hospitality, science, and culinary expertise to promote the total wellbeing of every person it serves.

"Being recognized by Modern Healthcare as a Best Places to Work in Healthcare, is a true honor. Our hospitality culture ensures our people work to deliver best in class experiences to patients every day. This award is a testament to who they are as people, working together to achieve one common goal, promoting the total wellbeing of every person we serve, and I couldn't be prouder," said Bart Kaericher, President & CEO of Aramark Healthcare+.

Modern Healthcare partners with Workforce Research Group on the assessment process, which includes an extensive employee survey. Aramark will find out their ranking on the Best Places list and be celebrated at the 2024 Best Places to Work in Healthcare Awards Gala taking place October 10, in Nashville, TN. The complete list of this year's winners, in alphabetical order, is available at ModernHealthcare.com/bestplaceslist.

"With all the economic uncertainty, staffing challenges, and folks wanting more flexible work setups, every company has to get clever about how they attract and hold onto talent," noted Dan Peres, President of Modern Healthcare. "The winners of the 2024 Best Places to Work awards really get it. They show us how vital it is to understand what employees want and need right now. With healthcare shifting so much, finding the right people is a top priority, and the winners know that keeping their team happy is the key to business success."

To learn how Aramark Healthcare+ partners with healthcare facilities to serve, solve and strengthen, please visit https://www.aramark.com/industries/healthcare or follow them on LinkedIn.

About Aramark

Aramark (NYSE: ARMK) proudly serves the world's leading educational institutions, Fortune 500 companies, world champion sports teams, prominent healthcare providers, iconic destinations and cultural attractions, and numerous municipalities in 15 countries around the world with food and facilities management. Because of our hospitality culture, our employees strive to do great things for each other, our partners, our communities, and the planet. Aramark has been recognized on FORTUNE's list of "World's Most Admired Companies," Fair360's "Top 50 Companies for Diversity" and "Top Companies for Supplier Diversity," Newsweek's list of "America's Most Responsible Companies 2024," the HRC's "Best Places to Work for LGBTQ Equality," and earned a score of 100 on the Disability Equality Index. Learn more at www.aramark.com and connect with us on LinkedIn, Eacebook, X, and Instagram.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240515680632/en/

Erin Noss (215) 409-7403 noss-erin@aramark.com

Source: Aramark